=~

DETERMINANTS OF FIRM’S PERFORMANCE: A CASE
STUDY BASED ON PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD

LYNNA KHAIRUNNISA BINTI HABIB
2015180605

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JANUARY 2018



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name Allah, Most Merciful, Most Compassionate. It is by God’s willing, this
project able to be completed within the specified period of time. This project would not

have been possible without the support of many people.

Firstly, 1 would like to extend my gratitude to my advisor, Miss Nor Hayati Binti Abd
Rahman for her warm encouragement, guidance, offering valuable advices, patient, the
insightful discussion, support for me throughout completion of this project and for her

valuable comments and suggestion to further improve my writing.

Not to forget to my beloved parents whom always being supportive and encourage
during the writing process. And also to my beloved friends who willing to help, giving

suggestion and ideas, and always encourage me to complete my project paper.

Finally, 1 would like to cover this appreciation to all that have directly and indirectly
contributed precious assistance, cooperation and support in completing this research.

May Allah give you all the best in return.

Thank you.



ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the relationship between all the independent
variables which are exchange rate, capital structure, government subsidy and inflation
on the firm’s performance that is Petronas Dagangan Berhad. The study has used
Multiple Linear Regression Model in order to discover the relationship between all the
independent variables and the firm’s peformance. The annual percentages of each
variables starting from 2005 until 2016. According to the result, both inflation and
government subsidy have positive with significant relationship meanwhile exchange
rate give negative and insignificant relationship towards firm’s performance. Thus, this
proves that firm’s performance is affected by the economic condition and government
policy too. On top of that, these shows that firm’s performance is affected by various

factors.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT \Y
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF FIGURES viii
LIST OF TABLES iX
LIST OF ABREVIATIONS X
ABSTRACT Xi
CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction 1-2
1.2 Background Research 2-5
1.3 Problem Statement 5-8
1.4 Research Objectives 8
1.4.1 General Objective 8
1.4.2 Specific Objectives 8
1.5 Research Question 9
1.6 Scope of the Study 10
1.7 Significance of the Study 10
1.8 Limitations of the Study 10-11

CHAPTER2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Firm’s Performance 12-13
2.2 Government Subsidy 14-15
2.3 Inflation 16-17
2.4 Capital Structure 17-19
2.5 Exchange Rate 19-21

2.6 Conclusion 21



CHAPTER3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Research Design
3.2 Theoretical Framework
3.3 Data Collection Method
3.4 Data Analysis
3.4.1 Descriptive Statistics
3.4.2 Unit Root Test
3.4.3 Multiple Linear Regression
3.4.4 Diagnostic Checking

CHAPTER 4  DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Normality Residual
4.3 Descriptive Statistic
4.4 Unit Root Test
4.5 Correlation
4.6 Multiple Linear Regression
4.7 Model Selection
4.8 Diagnostic Checking

CHAPTER 5 CONSLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Introduction
5.2 Discussion on Findings
5.3 Limitations
5.4 Recommendations
5.5 Conclusion

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

Vi

22-23
23-25

25

26
26-27
27-28
28-30
30-32

33
33-34
34-37
37-39
39-40
40-43

43
44-45

46
46-49
50
50-51
52



	DETERMINANTS OF FIRM’S PERFORMANCE: A CASE STUDY BASED ON PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD
	Submitted
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 BACKGROUND RESEARCH
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.4.1 General Objectives
	1.4.2 Specific Objectives

	1.5 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.6 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.7 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.8 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY

	2. LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 FIRM’S PERFORMANCE
	2.2 GOVERNMENT SUBSIDY
	2.3 INFLATION
	2.4 CAPITAL STRUCTURE
	2.5 EXCHANGE RATE
	2.6 CONCLUSION

	3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION
	3.4 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.4.1 Descriptive Statistics
	3.4.2 Unit Root Test
	3.4.3 Multiple Linear Regression
	3.4.4 Diagnostic Checking


	4. DATA ANALYSIS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 NORMALITY RESIDUAL
	4.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	4.4 UNIT ROOT TEST
	4.5 CORRELATION
	4.6 EMPIRICAL RESULT OF MULTIPLE LINEAR REGRESSION
	4.6.1 Multiple Linear Regression

	4.7 MODEL SELECTION
	4.8 DIAGNOSTIC CHECKING

	5. DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 DISCUSSION ON THE FINDINGS
	5.3 LIMITATIONS
	5.4 RECOMMENDATION
	5.5 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



