

DETERMINANTS OF FIRM'S PERFORMANCE: A CASE STUDY BASED ON PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD

LYNNA KHAIRUNNISA BINTI HABIB 2015180605

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JANUARY 2018

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name Allah, Most Merciful, Most Compassionate. It is by God's willing, this

project able to be completed within the specified period of time. This project would not

have been possible without the support of many people.

Firstly, I would like to extend my gratitude to my advisor, Miss Nor Hayati Binti Abd

Rahman for her warm encouragement, guidance, offering valuable advices, patient, the

insightful discussion, support for me throughout completion of this project and for her

valuable comments and suggestion to further improve my writing.

Not to forget to my beloved parents whom always being supportive and encourage

during the writing process. And also to my beloved friends who willing to help, giving

suggestion and ideas, and always encourage me to complete my project paper.

Finally, I would like to cover this appreciation to all that have directly and indirectly

contributed precious assistance, cooperation and support in completing this research.

May Allah give you all the best in return.

Thank you.

iν

ABSTRACT

The aim of this study is to investigate the relationship between all the independent variables which are exchange rate, capital structure, government subsidy and inflation on the firm's performance that is Petronas Dagangan Berhad. The study has used Multiple Linear Regression Model in order to discover the relationship between all the independent variables and the firm's performance. The annual percentages of each variables starting from 2005 until 2016. According to the result, both inflation and government subsidy have positive with significant relationship meanwhile exchange rate give negative and insignificant relationship towards firm's performance. Thus, this proves that firm's performance is affected by the economic condition and government policy too. On top of that, these shows that firm's performance is affected by various factors.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TITLE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS		v
LIST OF FIGURES		viii
LIST OF TABLES		ix
LIST OF ABREVIATIONS		X
ABSTRACT		xi
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Introduction	1-2
	1.2 Background Research	2-5
	1.3 Problem Statement	5-8
	1.4 Research Objectives	8
	1.4.1 General Objective	8
	1.4.2 Specific Objectives	8
	1.5 Research Question	9
	1.6 Scope of the Study	10
	1.7 Significance of the Study	10
	1.8 Limitations of the Study	10-11
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Firm's Performance	12-13
	2.2 Government Subsidy	14-15
	2.3 Inflation	16-17
	2.4 Capital Structure	17-19
	2.5 Exchange Rate	19-21
	2.6 Conclusion	21

CHAPTER 3	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
	3.1 Research Design	22-23
	3.2 Theoretical Framework	23-25
	3.3 Data Collection Method	25
	3.4 Data Analysis	26
	3.4.1 Descriptive Statistics	26-27
	3.4.2 Unit Root Test	27-28
	3.4.3 Multiple Linear Regression	28-30
	3.4.4 Diagnostic Checking	30-32
CHAPTER 4	DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS	
	4.1 Introduction	33
	4.2 Normality Residual	33-34
	4.3 Descriptive Statistic	34-37
	4.4 Unit Root Test	37-39
	4.5 Correlation	39-40
	4.6 Multiple Linear Regression	40-43
	4.7 Model Selection	43
	4.8 Diagnostic Checking	44-45
CHAPTER 5	CONSLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1 Introduction	46
	5.2 Discussion on Findings	46-49
	5.3 Limitations	50
	5.4 Recommendations	50-51
	5.5 Conclusion	52

REFERENCES APPENDICES